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Ex-restaurant supervisor in
court for accepting illegal
rebates to place seafood orders

18 January 2017

A former supervisor of a Japanese restaurant appeared in the Kowloon City Magistracy today
(January 18) after being charged by the ICAC with accepting illegal rebates totalling over $15,000
from a food supplier for placing seafood orders with the latter.

Lai Ka-fat, 31, former supervisor of Daixija Japanese Buffet (Daixija) under Funny Castle Limited
(Funny Castle), who was charged on Monday (January 16), faced one count of agent accepting an
advantage, contrary to Section 9(1)(a) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance.

The defendant pleaded not guilty to the charge. Principal Magistrate Peter Law Tak-chuen adjourned
the case to February 15 this year for a pre-trial review.

At the material time, the defendant was employed by Funny Castle as supervisor of the sashimi
section of Daixija, a Japanese restaurant in Jordan, Kowloon.

Among other duties, the defendant was responsible for placing orders with food suppliers, including
Ocean Star Food Trading Company (Ocean Star).

The charge alleged that between June 1 and October 31, 2015, the defendant, without lawful
authority or reasonable excuse, accepted a total of $15,813 from the sole proprietor of Ocean Star
as rewards for ordering seafood from Ocean Star.

The defendant was granted cash bail of $5,000. He was ordered not to interfere with prosecution
witnesses.

Funny Castle had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The prosecution was today represented by ICAC officer Ming Lee.
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廉署起訴食肆前主管收受非法回佣

以訂購海鮮今提堂

2017年1月18日

廉政公署落案起訴一名日式食肆前主管，控告他涉嫌收受一名食品供應商共逾一萬五千元的非法回
佣，以向有關食品公司發出海鮮訂單。被告今日（一月十八日）在九龍城裁判法院應訊。

黎家發，三十一歲，樂庭有限公司(樂庭)旗下大喜家日式放題(大喜家)前主管，於星期一(一月十六日)
被控一項代理人接受利益罪名，違反《防止賄賂條例》第9(1)(a)條。

被告否認控罪。主任裁判官羅德泉將案件押後至本年二月十五日進行預審。

被告於案發時受僱於樂庭，在九龍佐敦大喜家任職刺身部主管。他的其中一項職責是向食材供應商訂
貨，當中包括海星食品貿易公司(海星)。

控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一五年六月一日至十月三十一日期間，無合法權限或合理辯解而從海星的獨資
東主收取共一萬五千八百一十三元，作為向海星訂購海鮮的報酬。

被告獲准以現金五千元保釋，並受命不得騷擾控方證人。

樂庭在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

控方今日由廉署人員李麗明代表出庭。
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